The power in relays and timers since 1954
R A I L W A Y
APPLICATIONS
2012
FINDER’s 10,000 different products,
represent one of the most extensive
product lines available on the market.
They are the result of specialization

0 = none
0 0 T
Ordering information
A B C D
. . . .0 2 45 6
Example: 46 series plug-in relay, 2 poles, 24 V DC coil, AgNi contacts.
A: Contact material
0 = AgNi
5 = AgNi + Au 5 mm
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO (nPDT)
Series
Type
5 = plug-in terminals
Number of poles
2 = 2 pole, 8 A
Coil version
9 = DC
Coil voltage
024 =   24 V
072 =   72 V
110 = 110 V
5 2 0 09
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
C: Options
0 = none
0 0 T
A B C D
. . . .0 2 44 6
3
46 and 56 Series - Relays for railway applications 8 - 12 A
Nominal Coil Operating range Resistance Rated coil
voltage code consumption
UN Umin Umax R I at UN
V V V Ω mA
24 9.024 16.8 38 600 40
72 9.072 50.4 115 5,100 14
110 9.110 77 176 12,500 8.8
DC coil data, 2 CO - Type  56.32T @ 23 °C
Other types of coil version are available on request.
Coil specifications
1 - Max. permitted coil voltage.
2 - Min. pick-up voltage with coil at ambient temperature.
RT 46T / 56T - DC coil operating range v ambient temperature
Nominal Coil Operating range Resistance Rated coil
voltage code consumption
UN Umin Umax R I at UN
V V V Ω mA
24 9.024 16.8 38 490 49
72 9.072 50.4 115 4,000 18
110 9.110 77 176 10,400 10.5
DC coil data, 4 CO - Type  56.34T @ 23 °C
Nominal Coil Operating range Resistance Rated coil
voltage code consumption
UN Umin Umax R I at UN
V V V Ω mA
24 9.024 16.8 38 1,200 20
72 9.072 50.4 115 3,400 7
110 9.110 77 176 23,500 4.7
DC coil data, 2 CO - Type  46.52T @ 23 °C
Contact specification
F 56 - Electrical life (AC) v contact current - Type 56.32T and 56.34T
C
yc
le
s
• When switching a resistive load (DC1) having voltage and current values under the curve, an electrical life of ≥ 100·103 can be expected.
• In the case of DC13 loads, the connection of a diode in parallel with the load will permit a similar electrical life as for a DC1 load.
Note: the release time for the load will be increased.
DC voltage (V)
D
C

16
Example: 7S series Relay module with forcibly guided contacts, 6 contact (4 NO + 2 NC) 6 A, supply voltage 24 V DC.
Ordering information
Special versions
0 = Standard
NO and NC contatcs
11 = 1 NO + 1 NC
22 = 2 NO + 2 NC
31 = 3 NO + 1 NC
42 = 4 NO + 2 NC
Contact material
0 = AgNi
5 = AgNi+Au 5 μm
Codes
7S.12.9.024.5110
7S.14.9.024.0220
7S.14.9.110.0220
7S.14.9.024.0310
7S.14.9.110.0310
7S.16.9.024.0420
7S.16.9.110.0420
Series
Type
1 = 22.5 mm wide, cage-clamp terminals
Output
2 = 2 contacts
4 = 4 contacts
6 = 6 contacts
Supply version
9 = DC
Supply voltage
024 =   24 V
110 = 110 V
4 291 6 0 0. . . .0 2 47 S
7S Series - Relay module with forcibly guided contacts 6 A
Insulation according to EN 61810-1
Nominal voltage of supply system V AC 230/400
Rated insulation voltage V AC 250
Pollution degree 2
Insulation between coil and contact set
Type of Insulation Reinforced * Basic * Reinforced *
Overvoltage category III III II
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 μs) 6 4 4
Dielectric strength V AC 4,000 2,500 2,500
Insulation between adjacent contacts
Type of Insulation Reinforced * Basic* Reinforced *
Overvoltage category III III II
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 μs) 6 4 4
Dielectric strength V AC 4,000 2,500 2,500
Insulation between open contacts
Type of disconnection Micro-disconnection
Dielectric strength V AC /  kV (1.2/50 μs) 1,500 / 2.5
Technical data
7S Series - Relay module with forcibly guided contacts 6 A
EMC specifications Reference standard
Burst (5/50 ns) on supply terminals EN 61000-4-4 4 kV
Surge (1.2/50 μs) on supply terminals differential mode EN 61000-4-5 1.5 kV
Terminals solid cable stranded cable
Max. wire size mm2 1 x 1.5 1 x 1.5
AWG 1 x 14 1 x 16
Wire strip length mm 9
Other data 7S.12 7S.14 7S.16